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JPMorgan is a marketing name for certain businesses of JPMorgan Chase & Co. and its subsidiaries worldwide (collectively, “JPMC”).  Products and services 

may be provided by commercial bank affiliates, securities affiliates or other JPMC affiliates or entities.    

  

  

This document was prepared solely and exclusively for the benefit and internal use of the party to whom it is directly addressed and delivered (the “Company”) 

in order to make a preliminary presentation to the Company regarding certain products or services that might be provided by JPMorgan.  This document and 

any related presentation materials are for discussion purposes only and are incomplete without reference to, and should be viewed solely in conjunction with, a 

related oral briefing provided by JPMorgan. This presentation does not constitute a commitment by any JPMC entity to extend or arrange credit or to provide 

any other services.  The Materials and oral briefing (collectively the “Information”) contain information which is confidential and proprietary to JPMorgan and 

may only be used by the Company for the purpose of evaluating the products and services described in the Information and may not be copied, published, 

disclosed or used, in whole or in part, for any other purpose other than as expressly authorized by JPMorgan. 

  

  

In preparing the Information, JPMorgan has relied upon and assumed, without independent verification, the accuracy and completeness of information available 

from public sources or provided to it by or on behalf of the Company.  JPMorgan does not guarantee the accuracy, completeness or reliability of that 

information. JPMorgan’s opinions and estimates contained herein reflect prevailing conditions and our views as of this date, which are accordingly subject to 

change, and should be regarded as indicative, preliminary and for illustrative purposes only. Our analyses are not and do not purport to be appraisals of the 

assets, stock, or business of the Company or any other entity. 

  

  

The Information is not intended and shall not be deemed to constitute or contain advice on legal, tax, investment, accounting, regulatory, technology or other 

matters on which the Company may rely, and the Company should consult with its own financial, legal, tax, accounting, compliance, treasury, technology, 

information system or similar advisors prior to entering into any agreement for JPMorgan products or services.  The Company is responsible for its own 

independent assessment as to the cost, benefit, suitability and appropriateness of any products or services it obtains from JPMorgan.  JPMorgan makes no 

representations as to the actual value which may be received in connection with any JPMorgan product or service or the legal, tax, or accounting implications of 

consummating any transaction contemplated by the Information.  

  

  

The Information does not purport to set forth all applicable terms or issues and are not intended as an offer or solicitation for the purchase or sale of any 

financial product or service or a commitment by JPMorgan as to the availability of any such product or service at any time.   JPMorgan products and services 

are subject to applicable laws, regulations, service terms and policies of JPMorgan.  Not all products and services are available in all geographic areas or to all 

customers. Eligibility for particular products and services is subject to satisfaction of applicable  legal, tax, risk, credit and other due diligence, JPMorgan’s “know 

your customer,” anti-money laundering, anti-terrorism  and other policies and procedures.   
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Receivables: Range of benefits continue to drive down check collections 
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75% 

64% 

54% 
50% 

44% 

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

2004 2007 2010 2013 2016

Checks usage as a 
% of Organization’s B2B Collections 

The decrease in overall check collection volumes largely stems from the wider appeal of electronic channels: Cost, Timeliness, and 

Quality of information  

51% 
48% 

46% 
36% 

35% 
35% 

33% 
24% 

21% 
14% 

3% 
3% 

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

Cost savings

Speed of settlement

Improved cash forecasting

More efficient reconciliation

Fraud control

Better supplier/customer relations

Straight- through processing to A/P or A/R

Working capital improvement

Ability to take early payment discounts

Reduction in days sales outstanding (DSO)

Other

Client retention

Benefits Gained by Sending or Receiving Electronic Payments  

39% 

33% 

16% 

5% 
2% 

1% 
1% 

3% 

Payment Method Used to Receive Payments From 
Major Customers  

Checks

ACH Credits

Wire Transfers

ACH Debits

Purchasing cards

Other cards (Ghost, T&E, Fleet, etc.)

Single-use accounts

Other

Check collection volumes continue to fall but corporates continue to see major customers paying them via check 

Source: Association for Financial Professional, 2016 Electronic Payment Survey, Oct 2016 
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41% 

34% 

13% 

5% 
3% 

2% 
1% 1% 

Payment Method Used to Pay Major Suppliers  

 

Checks

ACH Credits

Wire Transfers

Purchasing Cards

ACH Debits

Other cards (Ghost, T&E,
Fleet, etc.)

Single-use accounts

Other

81% 
74% 

67% 

50% 51% 

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

2004 2007 2010 2013 2016

% of Organization’s B2B Payments Made by Checks  

Payments: Continued focus on electrification with limited results 
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44% 

26% 

8% 

21% 

Very likely Somewhat likely

Not at all likely Majority is already electronic

Although check payment volumes continue to be quite significant, treasurers are confident that the majority of supplier payments 

can be migrated to electronic alternatives over the next three years 

Check payment volumes remain flat after a period of sustained decline and continue to be a primary instrument for paying suppliers 

(Mean distribution) 

Source: Association for Financial Professional, 2016 Electronic Payment Survey, Oct 2016 
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$1.8bn $2.5bn $3.2bn 
$4.6bn 

$12.7bn 

$22.3bn 

2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Capital Invested

338 

459 

610 

772 
871 

1,108 

The Fintech ecosystem has been rapidly expanding over the past 2 years 

Global FinTech Investment in the Past 5 Years1 

1Source: Accenture, Fintech and the Evolving Landscape 

Global Deal Volume 

Focus on Lending, Payments, 

and Retail segments of fintech 

Fintechs viewing banks and companies as partners 

rather than competitors, which presents opportunity 

Maturation of the Lending, Payments, and Retail spaces, 

shift to other segments such as B2B Payments 

44% of 2015 fintech investment 

has been in collaborative firms1 

 2016 Q1 saw $5.3 billion invested in fintechs 

globally, a 47% increase from Q1 2015 1  
Currently, fewer 

regulatory hurdles for 

fintechs than for large 

financial institutions 

Fintechs are providing a 

robust user experience, 

but still depend on 

banks for back end 

transactions and rails 
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 SoFi 

 Zhong An 

Online 

Insurance 

 Zenefits 

 Affirm 
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4.0 

2.7 

1.6 

1.2 

1.0 

2.2 

0.9 

0.9 

0.9 
0.8 

Fintech disruption and collaboration span all areas of the financial industry 

VC FinTech Financing Activity by Product Segment 

29 Consumer Banking 

25 Financial Research 

118 Equity Financing 

62 Institutional Investment 

49 Crowdfunding (Non-Investment) 

41 Remittances 

78 Banking Infrastructure 

80 Digital Wealth Management 

124 Personal Finance 

45 Business Tools 

78 Payments (Acquirer - Online/Electronic) 

42 Payments (Issuer/Consumer) 

81 Payments (Acquirer - POS) 

98 Lending (Business) 

97 Lending (Consumer) 

Companies Segment Total investment: ~$17.1B 

Payments: ~$3.8B 

Lending: ~$6.7B 

 

  

 

  

Source: Venture Scanner (multi-year information not reconciled with CB insights annual fund raising data) 

Note: Not exhaustive.  Data does not include Crypto companies; estimated to have ~$0.3B by 107 startups  

Payments and Lending 

constitute ~60% of all VC 

investment 
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Federal Reserve Faster Payments  
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Stakeholder 

Engagement 
Payment Security Payment Efficiency 

Enhanced Federal 

Reserve Services 
Faster Payments 

The Federal Reserve has identified 5 strategies that would improve the U.S. payment system 

 B2B, B2P, P2P, and P2B 

payments all in scope 

 Federal Reserve is 

exploring options to  

 Evolve ACH  

 Evolve ATM/PIN debit 

infrastructure 

 Direct clearing over 

public IP networks 

 Build new infrastructure 

for retain payments  

 Faster Payments Task 

Force established in 2015 

Faster Payments final payments report to be released Q1 2017 

 Hours of the National 

Settlement Service were 

expanded in 2015 

 FedACH SameDay 

Service will support 

implementation of a 

universal Same Day ACH 

 Attain better end-to-end 

efficiency for domestic 

and  international 

payments 

 Remittance Coalition 

creating B2B directory, 

which seeks to allow 

businesses to make more 

electronic payments to 

vendors, suppliers, and 

other payees 

 ISO 20022 as a standard  

 Reduce fraud risk and 

advance the safety, 

security, and resiliency of 

the payment system 

 Payment Identity 

Management work group 

is addressing the lack of 

universally accepted 

methods of establishing 

and confirming the identity 

of payers and payees 

 Secure Payments Task 

Force focusing on data 

protection, information 

sharing, law coordination 

 500+ members engaging 

on Faster Payments and 

Secure Payments Task 

Forces 

 Implementation of ISO 

20022 for wire transfer 

and ACH 

 The Fed has created 

many ways for 

stakeholders to stay 

informed and offer 

feedback  

J.P. Morgan’s Engagement 

 J.P. Morgan is a member of the Federal Reserve Faster Payments Task Force as of May 2016 

 Commitment to efficient change 

 Preparing to adopt and support new payments rails that are created 

 

Source: Federal Reserve FedPayments Improvement   
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NACHA – ACH Same-Day 

1. 2. 3. 

ACH Credits 

 

A.M. & P.M. 

Transmissions 

 

5 P.M. ET Settlement 

ACH Credits and Debits 

 

A.M. & P.M. 

Transmissions 

 

5 P.M. ET Settlement 

ACH Credits and Debits 

 

A.M. & P.M. 

Transmissions 

 

Faster Funds Availability 

Sept 2016 Sept 2017 March 2018 

Builds functionality over time, adding value to end-users with each step. 

Client Use Cases 

Payroll  Business-to-business  Bill Pay Person-to-person Funding 
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New Payments Rails 

The Clearing 

House 

Early Warning 

Systems 
Networks Book Transfer 

Digital 

Currency 

Name Faster Payments clearXchange 
Visa OCT/  MC 

Send 
E.g. Earthport E.g. Bitcoin 

Attributes 

 Irrevocable 

 Real-time 

 Alias driven 

 

 

 

3rd parties 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

3rd parties 

 

 

 

 

 

Wallets 

Use cases 

 P2P 

 B2C 

 Bill Pay 

 B2B 

(ISO 20022) 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Pros 

20022 

messaging; x-

border 

Integrated with 7 

major banks 

Ubiquitous, 

including  

x-border 

Limited to low-

value 

Low cost in 

theory;  

x-border 

Cons 
Still building; 

cost? 

60% 2016 real-

time ubiquity;  

no x-border 

Content limits;  

3rd parties 

provide alias 

Limited to  

x-border use 

cases 

Lack full AML 

compliance 

When? 2017 2016 2016 2016 2016 
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The Millennial Impact 
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  Millennials GenXers Boomers 

Used a bank’s mobile app    67%    55%    33% 

Used a bank’s website or online portal 78 75 67 

Used the mobile app to transfer money 26 19 8 

Used the mobile app to pay a friend or family 21 12 5 

Chase’s Digital Adoption Survey shows a high percentage of millennials 

using mobile apps and websites for banking and to transfer money 

Source: 2015 Chase Digital Adoption Survey 

1Source: US Bureau of Labor Statistics 
2Source: FICO Millennial Insight Report 

Statistic 

75% of the workforce will be 

made up of Millennials by 20301 

>50% of Millennials are using 

non-traditional payment companies 

like PayPal and Venmo2 

Insight 

 Millennials are highly tech savvy and grew up with 

internet and mobile devices, and as more and more 

become decision makers in businesses, the shift 

to electronic B2B payments could increase 

 User friendliness and customer experience is 

driving Millennials toward non-traditional banking 

options, so companies must be willing to adapt 
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Millennials are an online and mobile generation.  
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 Population of U.S. millennials is 80 million, which is 3 million more than once the largest U.S. generation (boomers). 

 In 2014, Millennials' total liquid asset was $2 trillion.  

 Millennials will have $7 trillion liquid assets by 2020.  

 By 2025, 46% of U.S. income will be generated by the millennia generation.  

Source: First Data Millennial White Paper 

Why is millennials important to study? How are millennials using banking services? 

21% 

71% 

63% 

Never written a physicial check to pay
a bill

Consider banking more to be
transactional

Don’t have a credit card 

Source: First Data Millennial White Paper 

How are millennials using apps and mobile tools? 

38% 

38% 

43% 

24% 

Pay bill

View statements

View bills and transaction histories

Set up automated recurring payments

Source: First Data Millennial White Paper 

Millennials are increasingly using online payments 

 47% of consumers have already transferred money to 

someone electronically. 

 43% list online banking as the first or second most valuable 

aspect of their day-to-day banking experience.  

 23% list mobile banking as the first or second most 

valuable aspect of their day-to-day banking experience.  

Source: First Data Millennial White Paper 
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Millennials are a tech-savvy generation and prefer convenient payment methods  
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Source: The Financial Brand, “Why Don’t Millennials Love Digital Payments?”, Oct 2016 

Millennials and their payment behavior 

48% 

45% 

31% 

87% 

84% 

44% 

Send international payments

Receive salary by bank transfer

Receive salary by check

Deposited a check in the last three month

Pay for eating out or drinking on card

Pay for eating out or drinking with cash

Percentage of millennials who use alternative channels 

8% 

8% 

9% 

Apple Pay (for Millennial iPhone
users)

Samsung Pay (for Millennial Samsung
phone users)

Paypal

Source: The Financial Brand, “Why Don’t Millennials Love Digital Payments?”, Oct 

2016 

Millennials and the future 

67% 

58% 

73% 

Prefer fingerprint to verify a payment

Prefer to use eye scans instead of
signature or Pin

Would like to make instant payments

Source: The Financial Brand, “Why Don’t Millennials Love Digital Payments?”, Oct 

2016 
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Millennial Impact for you University Panel 

What has your university done to adapt to the changing demand from your millennials? 

Do you see challenges in the payments space as industry evolves and millennial further push the 

boundaries of what was once considered normal? 

What do you see as a threat to the existing practices for collecting payments from your students? 

What are your millennial students seeking from your respective schools today that you can and 

cannot deliver on? 

 

Questions for the audience to explore 
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